Qualification
Season 2007-2008

19/08/2007
25/08/2007
01/09/2007
15/09/2007
23/09/2007
29/09/2007
06/10/2007
20/10/2007
28/10/2007
03/11/2007
11/11/2007
24/11/2007
01/12/2007
07/12/2007
22/12/2007
26/12/2007
30/12/2007
12/01/2008
20/01/2008
23/01/2008
26/01/2008
30/01/2008
02/02/2008
09/02/2008
16/02/2008
24/02/2008
02/03/2008
16/03/2008
19/03/2008
22/03/2008
29/03/2008
06/04/2008
13/04/2008
20/04/2008

Current form

Heracles Aimelo
SV

FC Twente

PSV

PSvV

NAC Breda

SV

SV

Sparta Rotterdam
SC Heerenveen
PSvV

Excelsior Rotterdam
De Graafschap
SV

SV

FC Groningen
SV

Feyenoord

VW

SV

SV

AFC Ajax

AZ Alkmaar

SV

Willem Il Tilburg
SV

FC Utrecht
Roda JC Kerkrade
PSV

SV

NEC Nijmegen
SV

SV

Vitesse

bl

o)

u o

0

0

)

0

0

0

i}

Season 2008-2009

23/08/2008
30/08/2008
13/09/2008
16/09/2008
20/09/2008
23/09/2008
27/09/2008
01/10/2008
04/10/2008
18/10/2008
22/10/2008
25/10/2008
28/10/2008
01/11/2008
04/11/2008
08/11/2008
12/11/2008
16/11/2008
22/11/2008
26/11/2008
29/11/2008
06/12/2008
09/12/2008
14/12/2008
21/12/2008
27/12/2008
18/01/2009
24/01/2009
01/02/2009
05/02/2009
08/02/2009
14/02/2009
21/02/2009
27/02/2009
08/03/2009
15/03/2009
21/03/2009
04/04/2009
11/04/2009
19/04/2009
25/04/2009
03/05/2009
10/05/2009

0
(7]
<

FC Utrecht

PSV

PSV

AZ Alkmaar
Jong PSV

SV

Liverpool

SV

NAC Breda

SV

SV

ADO Den Haag
SV

Olympique Marseille
NEC Nijmegen
AZ Alkmaar

AFC Ajax

SV

Club Atlético de Madrid
SC Heerenveen
PSV

SV

Vitesse

SV

SV

Roda JC Kerkrade
SV

De Graafschap
SV

FC Volendam

SV

FC Groningen
SV

FC Twente
Feyenoord

PSvV

Sparta Rotterdam
PSvV

(%)

0

0

u T

0

0

0

ol

el

el

el

el

PSV
Heracles Aimelo
PSV
Willem I Tilburg

OFRNOWORWROROONWKRONNANORRNRELW®WRLARO®MO

O OONONRRPNONWNMIONRORREREANNALARPRPONONNNWWRORORRN

PP OOOORRRERREPRENNRREPRLEPHERORREPARARRERAROROOOON

0
5
0
3
0
3
0
1
0
1
0
3
2
0
0
0
0
1
0
1
2
2
3
1
0
0
1
2
3
0
5
2
1
3
1
0
0
2

0
2
2
1
3

PSV

Eindhoven
Netherlands

Ground:
Philips Stadion

PSV

NEC Nijmegen
PSV

Vitesse
Feyenoord

PSV

Willem Il Tilburg
VW

PSV

PSV

AZ Alkmaar
PSV

PSV

Roda JC Kerkrade
FC Utrecht

PSV

NAC Breda
PSV

PSV

Sparta Rotterdam
Excelsior Rotterdam
PSV

PSV

SC Heerenveen
PSV

De Graafschap
PSV

PSV

AFC Ajax

FC Groningen
PSV

Heracles Aimelo
FC Twente

PSV

Feyenoord

PSV

Sparta Rotterdam
Club Atlético de Madrid
PSV

PSV

FC Volendam
PSV

De Graafschap
PSV

Olympique Marseille
Roda JC Kerkrade
PSV

Willem Il Tilburg
PSV

PSV

PSV

PSV

Heracles Aimelo
PSV

PSV

FC Groningen
Liverpool

PSV

Feyenoord

FC Twente

PSvV

NAC Breda
PSvV

ADO Den Haag
PSvV

AZ Alkmaar
PSvV

SC Heerenveen
PSvV

PSV

Vitesse

PSV

FC Utrecht

AFC Ajax

PSvV

NEC Nijmegen
PSvV

League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League

Dutch Super Cup

League

League

Champions League Group D
League
Dutch Cup
League
Champions League Group D
League

League

Champions League Group D
League

League

League

Champions League Group D
League
Dutch Cup
League
League
Champions League Group D
League

League

Champions League Group D
League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

Second Round

Third Round

aet

©OND O AN R

PR
N = O

© NG A WN R

©ONO O A WN R

-
15

2007-2008

UEFA Champions League
Group Stage

Powered by Bing
© GeoNames, Microsoft, TomTom

FINAL P W D L F A PTS
PSV 34 21 9 4 65 24 72
AFC Ajax 3 20 9 5 94 45 69
NAC Breda 34 19 6 9 48 40 63
FC Twente 3 17 11 6 52 32 62
SC Heerenveen 34 18 6 10 88 48 60
Feyenoord 3 18 6 10 64 41 60
FC Groningen 3 15 6 13 53 54 51
NEC Nijmegen 34 14 7 13 49 50 49
Roda JC Kerkrade 34 12 11 11 55 55 47
FC Utrecht 3 13 7 14 59 55 46
AZ Alkmaar 34 11 10 13 48 53 43
Vitesse 34 12 7 15 46 55 43
Sparta Rotterdam 34 9 7 18 52 76 34
Heracles Almelo 34 8 8 18 34 64 32
Willem |l Tilburg 34 8 7 19 40 49 31
De Graafschap 3 7 9 18 33 64 30
VVV 34 7 8 19 44 76 29
Excelsior Rotterdam 3 7 6 21 32 75 27
@ 01/10/2008 P W D L F A PTS
FC Groningen 4 3 1 0 10 2 10
Psv 4 3 0 1 7 2 9
NAC Breda 4 3 0 1 10 6 9
FC Twente 4 2 2 0 7 3 8
ADO Den Haag 4 2 11 8 4 7
AFC Ajax 4 2 11 7 4 7
SC Heerenveen 4 2 1 1 9 9 7
Heracles Aimelo 4 1 3 0 7 5 6
AZ Alkmaar 4 2 0 2 7 7 6
Willem Il Tilburg 4 2 0 2 7 8 6
De Graafschap 4 2 0 2 3 5 6
NEC Nijmegen 4 1 2 1 5 4 5
Feyenoord 4 11 2 9 8 4
FC Utrecht 4 1 1 2 2 7 4
Sparta Rotterdam 4 0 2 2 5 9 2
Roda JC Kerkrade 4 0 2 2 3 7 2
Vitesse 4 0 1 3 1 9 1
FC Volendam 4 0O 0 4 3 11 0
@ 09/12/2008 P W D L F A PTS
AZ Alkmaar 14 10 2 2 33 11 32
AFC Ajax 14 9 2 3 29 17 29
FC Twente 14 8 3 3 27 15 27
NAC Breda 4 8 2 4 23 19 26
Psv 14 8 1 5 28 16 25
FC Groningen 4 7 2 5 28 15 23
SC Heerenveen 14 6 5 3 30 31 23
NEC Nijmegen 14 6 4 4 23 16 22
FC Utrecht 14 6 3 5 20 18 21
Willem Il Tilburg 4 6 3 5 20 20 21
Feyenoord 14 4 4 6 27 23 16
Heracles Almelo 14 4 4 6 14 22 16
Sparta Rotterdam 14 4 3 7 23 3 15
ADO Den Haag 4 4 1 9 18 22 13
Roda JC Kerkrade 14 3 4 7 17 25 13
De Graafschap 4 3 3 8 12 26 12
Vitesse 14 2 5 7 11 26 11
FC Volendam 4 2 1 11 15 41 7



