



PSV
Eindhoven
Netherlands

Ground:
Philips Stadion



2007-2008
UEFA Champions League
Group Stage



Powered by Bing
© GeoNames, Microsoft, TomTom

Qualification

Season 2007-2008

19/08/2007	Heracles Almelo	0	2	PSV	League
25/08/2007	PSV	5	0	NEC Nijmegen	League
01/09/2007	FC Twente	0	0	PSV	League
15/09/2007	PSV	1	0	Vitesse	League
23/09/2007	PSV	4	0	Feyenoord	League
29/09/2007	NAC Breda	1	1	PSV	League
06/10/2007	PSV	3	0	Willem II Tilburg	League
20/10/2007	PSV	3	1	VVV	League
28/10/2007	Sparta Rotterdam	1	4	PSV	League
03/11/2007	SC Heerenveen	2	1	PSV	League
11/11/2007	PSV	1	1	AZ Alkmaar	League
24/11/2007	Excelsior Rotterdam	1	4	PSV	League
01/12/2007	De Graafschap	0	1	PSV	League
07/12/2007	PSV	2	4	Roda JC Kerkrade	League
22/12/2007	PSV	4	1	FC Utrecht	League
26/12/2007	FC Groningen	2	1	PSV	League
30/12/2007	PSV	2	0	NAC Breda	League
12/01/2008	Feyenoord	0	1	PSV	League
20/01/2008	VVV	1	1	PSV	League
23/01/2008	PSV	3	1	Sparta Rotterdam	League
26/01/2008	PSV	2	1	Excelsior Rotterdam	League
30/01/2008	AFC Ajax	0	2	PSV	League
02/02/2008	AZ Alkmaar	0	2	PSV	League
09/02/2008	PSV	1	1	SC Heerenveen	League
16/02/2008	Willem II Tilburg	0	1	PSV	League
24/02/2008	PSV	4	1	De Graafschap	League
02/03/2008	FC Utrecht	3	1	PSV	League
16/03/2008	Roda JC Kerkrade	1	1	PSV	League
19/03/2008	PSV	0	0	AFC Ajax	League
22/03/2008	PSV	3	0	FC Groningen	League
29/03/2008	NEC Nijmegen	0	0	PSV	League
06/04/2008	PSV	2	0	Heracles Almelo	League
13/04/2008	PSV	1	1	FC Twente	League
20/04/2008	Vitesse	0	1	PSV	League

							P	W	D	L	F	A	PTS
1	PSV	34	21	9	4	65	24	72					
2	AFC Ajax	34	20	9	5	94	45	69					
3	NAC Breda	34	19	6	9	48	40	63					
4	FC Twente	34	17	11	6	52	32	62					
5	SC Heerenveen	34	18	6	10	88	48	60					
6	Feyenoord	34	18	6	10	64	41	60					
7	FC Groningen	34	15	6	13	53	54	51					
8	NEC Nijmegen	34	14	7	13	49	50	49					
9	Roda JC Kerkrade	34	12	11	11	55	55	47					
10	FC Utrecht	34	13	7	14	59	55	46					
11	AZ Alkmaar	34	11	10	13	48	53	43					
12	Vitesse	34	12	7	15	46	55	43					
13	Sparta Rotterdam	34	9	7	18	52	76	34					
14	Heracles Almelo	34	8	8	18	34	64	32					
15	Willem II Tilburg	34	8	7	19	40	49	31					
16	De Graafschap	34	7	9	18	33	64	30					
17	VVV	34	7	8	19	44	76	29					
18	Excelsior Rotterdam	34	7	6	21	32	75	27					

Current form

Season 2008-2009

23/08/2008	PSV	2	0	Feyenoord	Dutch Super Cup
30/08/2008	FC Utrecht	1	5	PSV	League
13/09/2008	PSV	1	0	Sparta Rotterdam	League
16/09/2008	PSV	0	3	Club Atlético de Madrid	Champions League Group D
20/09/2008	AZ Alkmaar	1	0	PSV	League
23/09/2008	Jong PSV	0	3	PSV	Dutch Cup Second Round
27/09/2008	PSV	1	0	FC Volendam	League
01/10/2008	Liverpool	3	1	PSV	Champions League Group D
04/10/2008	PSV	3	0	De Graafschap	League
18/10/2008	NAC Breda	2	1	PSV	League
22/10/2008	PSV	2	0	Olympique Marseille	Champions League Group D
25/10/2008	PSV	2	3	Roda JC Kerkrade	League
28/10/2008	ADO Den Haag	0	2	PSV	League
01/11/2008	PSV	2	0	Willem II Tilburg	League
04/11/2008	PSV	3	0	Olympique Marseille	Champions League Group D
08/11/2008	NEC Nijmegen	1	0	PSV	League
12/11/2008	AZ Alkmaar	1	0	PSV	Dutch Cup Third Round aet
16/11/2008	AFC Ajax	4	1	PSV	League
22/11/2008	PSV	4	0	Heracles Almelo	League
26/11/2008	Club Atlético de Madrid	2	1	PSV	Champions League Group D
29/11/2008	PSV	2	2	PSV	League
06/12/2008	PSV	4	2	FC Groningen	League
09/12/2008	PSV	1	3	Liverpool	Champions League Group D
14/12/2008	Vitesse	1	1	PSV	League
21/12/2008	PSV	1	0	Feyenoord	League
27/12/2008	PSV	0	0	FC Twente	League
18/01/2009	Roda JC Kerkrade	1	1	PSV	League
24/01/2009	PSV	2	2	NAC Breda	League
01/02/2009	De Graafschap	0	3	PSV	League
05/02/2009	PSV	6	0	ADO Den Haag	League
08/02/2009	FC Volendam	3	5	PSV	League
14/02/2009	PSV	2	2	AZ Alkmaar	League
21/02/2009	FC Groningen	0	1	PSV	League
27/02/2009	PSV	2	3	SC Heerenveen	League
08/03/2009	FC Twente	1	1	PSV	League
15/03/2009	Feyenoord	1	0	PSV	League
21/03/2009	PSV	2	0	Vitesse	League
04/04/2009	Sparta Rotterdam	0	2	PSV	League
11/04/2009	PSV	2	0	FC Utrecht	League
19/04/2009	PSV	6	2	AFC Ajax	League
25/04/2009	Heracles Almelo	0	2	PSV	League
03/05/2009	PSV	1	1	NEC Nijmegen	League
10/05/2009	Willem II Tilburg	0	3	PSV	League

							P	W	D	L	F	A	PTS
1	FC Groningen	4	3	1	0	10	2	10					
2	PSV	4	3	0	1	7	2	9					
3	NAC Breda	4	3	0	1	10	6	9					
4	FC Twente	4	2	2	0	7	3	8					
5	ADO Den Haag	4	2	1	1	8	4	7					
6	AFC Ajax	4	2	1	1	7	4	7					
7	SC Heerenveen	4	2	1	1	9	9	7					
8	Heracles Almelo	4	1	3	0	7	5	6					
9	AZ Alkmaar	4	2	0	2	7	7	6					
10	Willem II Tilburg	4	2	0	2	7	8	6					
11	De Graafschap	4	2	0	2	3	5	6					
12	NEC Nijmegen	4	1	2	1	5	4	5					
13	Feyenoord	4	1	1	2	9	8	4					
14	FC Utrecht	4	1	1	2	2	7	4					
15	Sparta Rotterdam	4	0	2	2	5	9	2					
16	Roda JC Kerkrade	4	0	2	2	3	7	2					
17	Vitesse	4	0	1	3	1	9	1					
18	FC Volendam	4	0	0	4	3	11	0					

							P	W	D	L	F	A	PTS
1	AZ Alkmaar	14	10	2	2	33	11	32					
2	AFC Ajax	14	9	2	3	29	17	29					
3	FC Twente	14	8	3	3	27	15	27					
4	NAC Breda	14	8	2	4	23	19	26					
5	PSV	14	8	1	5	28	16	25					
6	FC Groningen	14	7	2	5	28	15	23					
7	SC Heerenveen	14	6	5	3	30	31	23					
8	NEC Nijmegen	14	6	4	4	23	16	22					
9	FC Utrecht	14	6	3	5	20	18	21					
10	Willem II Tilburg	14	6	3	5	20	20	21					
11	Feyenoord	14	4	4	6	27	23	16					
12	Heracles Almelo	14	4	4	6	14	22	16					
13	Sparta Rotterdam	14	4	3	7	23	35	15					
14	ADO Den Haag	14	4	1	9	18	22	13					
15	Roda JC Kerkrade	14	3	4	7	17	25	13					
16	De Graafschap	14	3	3	8	12	26	12					
17	Vitesse	14	2	5	7	11	26	11					
18	FC Volendam	14	2	1	11	15	41	7					